

**QUESTION NO 17**

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for  
answer by the Convener of the  
Transport and Environment  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 25 August 2022**

**Question**

How many bins were removed from Victoria Park in each of the last 5 years?

**Answer**

**Question**

What was the reason for their removal?

**Answer**

**Question**

What assessment has been made since then with regards to litter and waste issues in the park?

**Answer**